900217927 03/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quality Culvert, Inc.		03/09/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4640 Trueman Boulevard	
City:	Hilliard	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401386	SINGLE-Q
Registration Number:	2407795	DOUBLE-Q
Registration Number:	3191713	CULLOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)365-2499 **Phone**: 614.365.2700

Email: trademark@squiresanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew C. Palmer
Address Line 1: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 Huntington Center, 41 South High St

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010166.00385

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew C. Palmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0450 \$90.00 2401

900217927

Signature:	/mcp/
Date:	03/21/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Final Trademark Assignment- Executed#page1.tif source=Final Trademark Assignment- Executed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of March 9, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and between Quality Culvert, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation whose mailing address is at 205 North Street, P.O. Box 100, Marathon, WI 54448-0100 ("Assignor") and Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 ("ADS" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of each of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks:

- (1) SINGLE-Q, Registration Number 2,401,386;
- (2) DOUBLE-Q, Registration Number 2,407,795; and
- (3) CULLOM, Registration Number 3,191,713.

WHEREAS, Assignee is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the sale by Assigner to Assignee of certain assets, including the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes and accepts, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law and statutory rights pertaining thereto and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights of action arising from the foregoing, including without limitation all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the foregoing and all present, past and future rights to sue and collect damages or seek injunctive relief for any such infringement, and further including all income, royalties and any other payment now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignee, in each case, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

WHEREAS, Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all trademark registrations and renewals which may issue with respect to the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Quality Culvert, Inc.

Name:

BABSTORING

STATE OF WISCONSID) SS.

On this 9 day of maket 2012, there appeared before me PoRE STOCKersonally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed.

NOTARY PURITO

[Signature Page - Trademark Assignment]